•	Cut 7 (seven) 2½“ x WOF strips. (BINDING)

Fabric C through F

•	Cut 3 (three) 5“ x WOF strips, then;

Sub-cut into 12 (twelve) 5“ x 9½” rectangles

Fabric G

•	Cut 24 (twenty-four) 5” x WOF strips, then; 

Sub-cut into 8 ( eight) 5“ x 23½” strips.

Sub-cut into 128 (one hundred and twenty 	
	 eight) 5“ squares.

Please ensure that all fabrics are ironed thoroughly before 
cutting them. ¼" seam allowances are included.  WOF 
means width of the fabric. 

Please read all instructions 
thoroughly before beginning.

DIAGRAM 3

CONSTRUCT IONCONSTRUCT ION